

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1993 **Version:** 1

Type: Department Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 6/25/2018 In control: Utilities Services

Title: Sole Source for Florida Blower

Sponsors:

Indexes: Florida Blower, Odor Control Fume Exhauster, Quotation, Residual Dewatering Facility, Sole Source

Designation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Florida Blower Quote No. CCW BH, 3. Sole Source Letter, Florida Blower

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Sole Source for Florida Blower

The staff of Indian River County Department of Utility Services recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve Florida Blower as the sole source for a New York Blower, waive the requirement for bids, and authorize the Purchasing Division to issue a purchase order to Florida Blower, as needed.